FCC ID Label

Top surface of the module

FCC ID:PNI8001001	]	
		FCC ID: PNI800100

The above label will be affixed to the module, located as specified in the adjacent drawing. For systems using the module where the label will not be visible when the module is installed, an auxiliary label will be provided with instructions to place the label on an exterior surface of the device such that it will be visible upon inspection in compliance with the modular approval guidelines developed by the FCC. This auxiliary label will be identical to the above label except a statement should be as follows:

This device contains FCC ID:PNI8001001

Additionally, in compliance with the requirements of Section 15.19(a)(3) and as permitted by Section 15.19(a)(5) of the Rules, the following statement will be included in the instruction manual provided with the module:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.